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4
(Results)
1, . (Taxonomic List) (EE Key
2I !
3. Amphioxus ,
E 1
4, -1 (Distribution)
. ! (Taxonomic List) Key
11 (Taxonomic List)

Phylum Chordata

Group Acrania
Subphylum Cephalochordata (Leptocardii)

Family Branchiostomidae
Branchiostocia belcheri Gray 7, 8 9
Branchiostoma fflalayana Webb 10, 11, 12
Family Epigonichthys |
Epigonichthys cultellus Peters 13, 14, 15



x 4.7
M 7 Branchiostoma belcher!

x 60
8 Rostrum Branchiostoma belcher!



n3y 9 Caudal fin

x 48

Branchiostoma bclcheri

19



x 6.3

10 Branchiostona malayana

11 Rostrum

x 02
Branchiostoma malayana

20



\[ 12 Caudal fin

X 50.8

Branch! stoma malayana

21



x 1.8

1
13 Epigonichthys cultellus

4 14 Rostrum

x 60
Epigonichthys cultellus

02



X 60

15 Caudal fin Bpifconichthvs cultellus



2k

1.2 Key Amphioxus |
Bigelow and Farfante (10™B)

Key to Families

l.a gon?ds 2 metapleura
ALTTOP T covvvecsvsrvrssrinnn Branchiostomidae
1. gonads
metapleura Atriopare
metapleura / ventral fin
LD 77/ AN N Bpigonichthyddae

Family ¢ Branchiostomidae
Key to genera
la Rostral process notochorad
prearal hood s
...................................................... Dolichorhynchus t/illey
1. Rostral process notochord
L't preoral hood

Genus Branchio toma
Key to species
Léa Myotonie 64 —68......... B, belcheri Gray
1. Myotome Bt —52.men B. malayana Webb
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Fata, Epigonichthyidae

Key to genera
|.a caudal fin notochord

metapleura atriopore
Epigonichthys Peters

1. caudal fin notochord
metapleura ventral fin
metapleura atriopore ...
............................................................... Asymmet on Andrew
' Epigonichthys species s
................................. Epigonichthy cultellus Peters
2. (Data) '
182
"MUUB Trap" 9 Dredge

Amphioxus 3
species (1) 14



X4

|
16 Amphioxus 3 species !

|. Branchiestoma belcheri Gray
I1. Branchiostona malayana Wehb
1l Epiconichthys cultellus Peters

26



Amphioxus

119

14

2 =

21

Amphioxus
? 19 7 14
Ty 0.1
Haul
*
i
1
1 (number of dorsal fin-ray
chamlbers) ;
Anus (number of preanal fin-ray
chambers)
Atriopore
ntriopore
myotoraes IAtriopore
myotomes Atriopore Anus
(4
myotomes Anus
myotomes
Anus lobe caudal

fin



& Sampling

Q(B Station 1 2 3

1

2

3

4

5

1000
haul 5
1000

VILWS T.

1006
haul 10
1007
laul 5
1007
laul 8

1008
laul 1

232 2D 3X

253 26 3X

342 88 4X

3b2 s7 4x

336 97 4x

360 70 OX

327 96 4X
330 78 4x

Taxonomic

4 5

6

1

6X 0.33 31 13

6x 0.33
s+ (.44
ox 0.40
X 0.46
ox 0.40

BX 0.43

% 0.a3

31

31

38

38
38

38

13

17

18

18

17

18
18

Amphioxus

tharacters Species Remarks
8 0 10 11
8 52 14 at the middle of'
the lower lobe of E.cultellus 2 specimens
8§ 52 10 caudal fin
10 ¢s 16.5 in advance of the B.belcheri  Young
center of the lower specimen
10 65 375 lobe of the caudal3.belcheri 1 specimen
fin
0 g5 35 ? t B.belcheri 1 specimen
LO 65 42 i
9 65 37 1 f t 3.belcheri  specimens
10 166 35



2ample

1008
haul 2

7 1008
haul 3

1008
haul 4

Station

1

360

365
331
347
343
326

345
353

345,

346
324

365
335

2

78
89
81
94
83
16
91
82
86

3

336 94 4x

4x
4x
4x
4x
4x
4x
4x
4x
4x
bX
4x
4x
4x

Taxonomic c}h__q_racters
9 10 11

4 5

5x 0.46
HX 0.43
5x 0.40

0.40
5x 0.46
5X 0.43
5x 0.46
5x 0.40
oX o
IX 0.45
5X 0.43
bx =r
bX 0.43

6 718

ox 0.44 38

38
38
38
37
38
37
38
33
38
38
38
39
39

Species Remarks

18 10 66 36 in advance of the

17
17
17
18
17
18
18
18
18
17
17
18
18

10
10
10
10
10

9
9

9
10

10

9
8

9

1

65
65
65
65
65
65
66
65
66
65
64
65
66

35 center of the lower B,belcheri 4 specimens
40 lobe of caudal fin

33

42

38
37 M T

39
32

4
42
a7 11
38
37

B.belcheri 5 specimens

B.belcheri 5 specimens

¢



ol Sampling’ Taxonomic characters
Q&Statlon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

9 1008 357 89 5x 6x 0.42 38 10 9 g5 44
haul 5 333 94 5x 6x ‘37 18 10 65 42
348 96 4x 6x 0.40 38 19 10 67 42

332 81 4x 5x 0.43 39 18 10 67 37

340 88 4x 5x 0.43 38 18 10 66 37

10 1008 350 87 4x 5x 0,40 38 17 9 64 31
haul 6 300 93 4x 6x 0.46 38 18 10 66 35
338 O 4x 3X 0.40 38 18 10 66 37

11 1008 329 84 4x 5x 0.43 38 18 10 66 4o
haul 7 349 83 4x 5x 0.44 37 18 10 65 36

12 1008 305 75 4x 4x 0.34 38 15 10 &3 37
haul 8§ 335 70 4x 4x 0.43 30 17 10 65 37
325 68 4x 5x 0.40 38 19 9 66 28

331 86 4x 5x 0.4-0 30 18 10 66 32

in advance of the
center of the lower

11

Species

lobe of caudal fin B.belcher!

»

B.belcheri

B.bolchcri

B.belcheri

B.belcheri

Remarks

5 specimens

3 specimens

2 specimens

Immature

4 specimens



<y el _
.%Sampling Taxonomie characters

Eod)Station L2 34 5 678 910 | Species Remarks

13 1008 361 89 4x 5X 38 18 10 66 42 in advance of the
haul 9 363 98 4x 5x 0.46 38 13 10 66 35 center of the lowerB.beIcheri § specimens
338 84 4x 3x =38 17 9 64 38 lobe of caudal fin
3" g5 4x 5x 0.43 38 18 9 5 33
14 1008 353 83 4x 5x 0.42 39 18 9 66 34
haul 10 340 69 4x 5x 0,41 38 18 9 &5 45 - . _
25h on dx Gx 0.46 38 18 9 e 35 ij Mo B.helcheri 4 specimens

339 61 4Xx bx = 39 17 10 66 30

15 1011 246 24 3x 8x 0.36 31 13 8 5275 at trle middle of E.cultelius 1 specimen
the OWF.r lobe of
Muue T caudal fin



o

Ch

16

17

Sampling

1014 340
haul 5 349
341

353

350

338

365

344

348

350

1014 355
haul 6 357
356

330

343

1351

92

84
81
96
82
81
88

92

98

89
80

89
67
86

82
84

4x
4x
4x
4x
4x
4x
4x
4x
4x
4x
bX
oX
bX
4x
bX

X ypl:40,4 7 [35, 20

) Taxonomic characters
éj( Station 1 2 3 4 5 § 7 8 .

5x 0.4]

38

B = 38

0X 0.43
bx 0.44
bx >
bx 0.4

ox

bx 0.44
5X 0.45
X 0.43

38
38

38

38
38
38
38
39

oX <= 39

5 0.47

38

ox = 4o

Bx 0.42
ox 0.4

39
39

18 9 s
17 10 s
18 9 ¢s
13 9 6s
18 10 66
18 9 65
18 10 66
17 9 64
18 9 6s
179 65
17 10 66
18 9 65
18 10 68
17 10 00

20 8 67
9 67

10

31
31
30
26

28

27
28

26
29
30
29

25

24

27

29

28

11

In advance of the
center of the lower
lobe of the caudal
fin

Species

B.belcheri

B.belcheri

Remarks

10 specimen

6 specimens



1014
jhaul 7

19 1014
haul 8

20 1014
haul 9
1 1014
haul 10

2 1018
haul 1

“5'»9 Sampling
lggyStation 1 2 34 5 6 7 8 9 10

336

325
336

EE8 858

325

335
337

331
340

332

79 4X
87 4x
76 4X
36 4X
80 6x
75 5X
89 ©6X
91 6X
70 4X

84 5x
86 4x
82 4x
8 X
94 X

Taxonomic characters

5x 0.42
6x 0.42
SX 0.47
4X 0.36
6x 0.40
6X 0.45
5x 0.44
6X 0.47
7x 0.44

5x 0.42
5x 0.4l
5x 0.42
X 0.43
7x 0.40

38
30

9
3
38

38
33

8 K

8 &8 8 8

18 10 66 26

17 10 65 27
17 10 66 25

18 10 66 28
18 10 66 20
19 9 66 26
19 965 25

19 [ 65 26

18 11 68 27
18 10 66 24
17 11 66 27

19 966 37

19 9 «7 31

in advance of the

11

Species

center of the lowerB.belcheri

lobe of the caudal
16 10 66 14 fin

tt

tt

tt

3.belcheri

B.belcheri

B.belcheri

B.belcheri

B.belcheri

Remarks

4 specimens

Immature

4 specimens

1 specimen

3 specimens

2 specimens



o I Taxonomic characters -
5 gt Sampling’ Species Remarks

Station 2 3 4 5 5 7 8 919 11

23 1018 3729 8 4x ex <« 3818 9 63 42 In advance of the
haul 2 346 92 4x 5x 0.44 38 18 10 66 36 cgngegfo{hg %a!%lael B.belcheri 3 specimens
% P
320 87 4 66X 0.44 38 18 10 66 36
24 1018 330 93 4x 6x 0.46 39 17 10 66 4i
haul 3 320 97 3X 8x 0.43 38 18 10 66 43 " i 3.belcheri 3 specimens
A2 R 4x 6x 0.40 39 17 9 65 38
25 1018 352 93 4x 5x 0.42 38 17 10 65 34 - 3.belcheri 1 specimen
haul 4
26 1018 320 8 4x 4x 0.42 33 17 10 65 27 v " " B.belcheri 1 specimen
haul 5
27 1018 362 85 4x 6x 0.44 38 18 10 66 42 = u u B.belcheri 2 specimens
haul 7 320 8 4x 5x 0.43 33 18 10 66 33
28 1018 350 88 4x 6x 0.41 38 17 10 ¢5 338 ! ! i 3,belcheri : specimen

Y haul 9



1

1

i

29

30

31

32

33

3A

3

Sampling
Station 1
1018 320
haul 10 336
1019 338
haul 4
1019 -
Muus T.
1020 234
Muus T.
1024 333
haul 2 s1s
1024 322
Muus T.
1025 232
haul 1

2
85

83

87

22

76

15
13

28

3
4x

4x
4x
4x
3X

hX
hX
4x

X

saxonomic characters

45

hx 0.42
5 0.43

6x 0.41
0X 0.43

8X 0.36

06X 0.45
o6x 0.46
HX 0.36

ox 0.40

578 9. 1 Species

38 18 10 66 »7 inen g\r/an?ett?ef Rhe B.belchuri 2 specimens
38 18 10 66 30 ffobe of 'the  Cauda

B, 106 46 M 13 helcharit specimen
3B 17, 106 5 1 " 1 3, elcheril specimen
31 13 8 52115 At the middle E.cultellus 1 specimen
38 10 10 67 29 men%g\r/a%?ett?ef ge r3.be|cher| 2 specimens
37 10 10 66 27 ape of the cauda

38 18 10 66 75 1 1 1 B.belc’icri 1 specimen
30 15 8 53105 At the middle E.cultellus 1 specimen

1

U



"9 Sampling

0 M Station

1025
haul s

1025

haul 4

37

30

1025

haul 5

39 1025
haul 7

1025

haul 8

40

1

214

223

208
208
205
200
200

213
224
209

209

221
215

2

o4

65
66

ol

55
62

56

64

69
68

69
58

56

204 5

Taxonomic characters

34 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

2 X

2 X
2X
2X
2X
2X
2X

2X
2X
2X
2X
2X

2X
2X

|OX 0.50 28 16

|Ox 0.52 27 16
I0x 0.54 28 16
I0x = 28 16
10X 0.56 26 17
10X 0.57 27 17
I0X 0.52 28 17

8 51 19
751 16 ! ! !
7 51 135
750 14 ! ! !
751 11
75 18 f i !

28 16
28 16
28 16
28 16
28 16

8 52 20
§ 52 20
8 52 14
8 52 145
7 5] 135

27 16 8 51 13
28 6 51 136

10x 0.54
10x 0.54
10x0.56
10x 0.56

|OX 0.50
10« 01750

f !

Species

8 52 165 nea[ the midfile
0 {e owgr B..malayana
e caudal

B.malayana
3,malayana

B.malayana

3.malayana

~{
Remarks

1 specimen

3 specimens
2 specimens

1 specimen

7 specimens



== Sampling

=S Station

41

kx.

43

45

1025
haul 10

1025

Muus T.

1031

Muus T.

1090
sy,
1091

1

218

199

222
248
209

206

220
243

234

367

2

70

51

72

27

59

52

Taxonomic characters

3 4 5

2X 10x 0.55
X 10X 0.53
X 10x (.55
3X 8X o.40
2X 10X 0.53
2X 10x 0.57

- X 8X 0.38

22

66

62

2X  8X 0.3

2X 10X o.58

X 5X o0.50

6

28
28

27
31
27

28

31

31

27

38

!

16
16
16
14
16
16

14

13

16

18

8

9 10

[ 51155 nea[

[
8 52 13 0%9
In

s 51 155 Near the middle
s 53 105 At the middle
8 51 s nNear the middle

8 52 55

»

11

oF e

3

?ldleer
udal

»

8 53 55 At the middle

852 75 »

»

»

8 52 135 near the middle

rB.belcheri

Species Remarks
B.malayana 1 specimen
B.malayana
E.cultellus

B.malayana 5 specimens
B.malayana 2 spp.
E.cultellus
E.cultellus 1 specimen

B.malayana 1 specimen

1 specimen



Amphioxus
myotome species
17 Total myotome
Total myotome
65 - 65.7
y 18 Total myotome
1025 ' 50 52

|
19 lotal myotome

tatal myotome
53 tatal myotome E.

38

1 Total
!

3. belchcri 8

3, malayana 2
51.4

31 cultellus 5

52
cultellus



X si 1016

« St 1007
) st. 1008
A St 1014
----- — Koo _ st 1018
*3 0B
A st o0
x st. 1031
6‘3 64 €5 e gs e 68 Total vYUjotorM-k
Ml 17

Total  tjoloritl 14 B bdehwm:  flilifntt.



A St. t025

Xsf. 109

- ’o

ANCAN

\ &=\
| 3
2

/

—en

) O 5 ”3 Total  yotoffidk

18

(4B Total yoto * B. gl"OMift { '(
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X St. 1000

X St. 1011
X St. 1020
* St.
X St. 1031
51 52 53

1

VIVWWINYWHIM Total  wyotowu

125

54

95 Total

9

E ctiltillus 1«dni e rim

rmjotonu



2.2 species 6 AN

1. Branchiostorna helcheri Gray

Arnpliioxus belcheri Gray, 1847 Proc. Zool, Soc. London,
p. 35.
Branchiostorna belcheri Gray, 18s1. Cat. Brit. Mus, (Nat.
Hist.) Part |, Chondropterygii, pp. 149-150.
Branchiostoma (I"mphioxus) belcheri Kirkaldy, 1895. Quart.
Journ. Microsc. Sci, XXXVI, p. 313» pi. XXXV, fig.8.
Araphioxus sp. Nakagawa, 1897. Hubb, C.L. 1922. Occ. Pap.
Mus. Zool. Univ,, No. 105, pp. |-16.
Amphioxus belcheri japonicum W illey, 1897. Hubb, C.L. 1922,
Occ. Pap, Mus. Zool. Univ., No. 103, pp. |-16.
Branchiostoma nalcagawae Jordan & Snyder, 1901. Proc.,
Not. Mus., XXIH, p. 726.
Branchiostoma lanceolatum var. belcheri Tattersall, 1903.
Trans. Liverpool Biol. Soc., XVII, p. 299.
Branchiostoma lanceolatum var. belcheri, Tattersall, 1903.

Ceylon Pearl. Oyster Rept., I, p. 212, pi. i, fig. 3.
(Systematic account)
91
1966
1. =344 . 165 - 46

(14. 30) Muus Trap 5, 7.5



2. 339¥7.  30C — 367 (336)

3. Anus 84.8, 6l - 98
(36, 61)
4 4.2 ,
3-6 (4)
D. 5*4
Kidatriopore, 4 —8 (5)
6. Atriopore 0.42
Atriopore, 0.31 - 0.50 (33.5)
1. myotome Atriopore 39%2
37 - 40 (38.5)
8. myotome Atriopore-anus 17%9,
15-20 (16.5)
9. myotome Anus 9.7
8-11 (10
10. myotome 65.4 64 - 68 (66)
11. Anus lohe caudal fin
| 1 N |
1 8 Dorscil fin posterior
anterior rostrum posterior
rostral notch dorsal fin chamber dorsal fin ray
| chamber ' caudal fin
preanal fin terminal notch preanal

fin Tentacular cirri



Uli

2. Branchiostoma malayana Vebb

Branchiestoma malayana Webb, 1956. Proc. Zool,, Lond.

127 (1) pp. 121 - 123, Fig. 1.
raw (Systematic account)
! 20 ’

[ 1966

1, =20 .. =1 ., (15.5.
11.5. 5.5)

2. 212, 199 — 234, (222,
20Q, 206)

3. Anus 61.4, 51 - 69,
12, 59. 52)

4, 2 (2)

D. 10
Midatriopore, 10- 10.5. (19

6. Atriopore 0.54

Atriopore, 0.50- 0.58 (0,55)

1. myotome Atriopore 27,6

26 - 28, (27.5)

8. myotome atriopore Anus
16.2 16-17 (16)

9. myotome Anus 8,

7- 8 (8)
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10. Vo myotome 51. 50-52 (51.5)
11. Anus ! lohe caudal fin
Dorsal fin rostrum
, ( 11) Notochord
rostrum rostrum, Dorsal fin
? Preanal fin
caudal fin notch caudal fin

3. Epigontchthys cultellus Peters

Epigonichthys cultellus Peters, 1876 Monatsber. Kon. Preus.
Akad. Viss. Berlin, pp, 322 - 327 PI. 1. 5 fig.
Branchiostoma cultellun Ginther, 1884 Report Zool. Coll.
HM.S. Alert. Prit. Mus,

Asymmetron cultellun Andrew, 1893 stud. Biol. Lab, Johns
Hopkins  iv. Vol. 5 No. 4, pp. 213 - 247,

Branchiostoma cultellun Willey, 1894, Quart. Journ.
Micros. Sci. Vol. XXXV. p. 361,

Heteropleuron cultellun Kirkaldy, 1895. Quart. Journ.
Micros. Sci. Vol. XXXVI. p. 316.

Asymmetron cultellus Wickstead, 1964. J. Linn. Soc. (Zool.)
45, No. 305. pp. 191 - 199,

t (Systematic account)

8 6
Muus Trap 2 " Smith Mc-Intyre ?
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1966
1, =109 . 9- 14 .. (5*5)
2. = 240.8, 232 - 248 (233)
3. Anus = 2438, 2 - 28 (24)
4, 3 3)
D. 8
Midatriopore (8)
6. Atriopore 0.36
Atriopore, 033 - 0.40 (0.37)
1. myotome Atriopore = 30.8,
30 - 31 (31)
8# V41 myo'bonio A Atriopore Anus = 13,5,
13 - 15 (13.5)
9. myotome Anus = 8
10. mylotlorpe I52.3, 52 - 53 (53)
11. Anus lobe caudal fin
x (stOL'Jt) rosirﬁl fin |
Dorsal £1 anterior posterior, metapleural
fold atriopore, preanal fin-ray chamber
gonad " caudal fin
dorsal ventral fin Peters (1876) E#

cultellus Amphioxus



23 .. » 109 . . I 14

pigment E. cultellus
I -eye spot E. cultellus
) notochord dorsal myotome
%Dorsal fin chamber)
2 3 2 14 60
20, 22 100 21, 23 200
1. 1 8
. 2. Eye spot )

3 ) 3 lobe ( J20)

22, 23

3. (

)
fi
6.3yi, 8.3 1 12.5]L.
(range) 6.3 y- 12.5yi
125 U 18.8 20
7 /
(range) 125 | 20 J.
/
Arthur Willey (1894) Kirkaldy (1895)

Eye spot E. cultellus
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p)

NMAN 20 Eye spot 209-E. cultellus 92U 100 (W
21 Eye spot E. cultellus 200

125 M 18.87



] 22 Eye spot
100

23 Eye spot
200

E. cultetus

E. cultellus
6.3 18.8
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3. Amphioxus
Piyakarnchana (1962) Amphioxus
3 species Il

species ? ,
|
2

Branchiostoma belcheri Gray

No. am .
average range average range
1 25(mm.) Z%m-m2)7 3?4 16. 5—46
2 301.5  289-314 339.7 300367
3 Anus 78 72-84 84.8 61-9®
4
3.4 3.1-4.0 4.2 3-6
5
M idatriopore 8.4 8285 54 4-3
6
Atriopore
, Atriopore 0.51 0.47-058 0.42 (.31-0.5
7 myotome
Atriopore 1 36.5 36-37  39.2 37-40
6 myotome
Atriopore Anus 18.5 18-19  17.9 15-20
9 myotome
Anus 10 10 9.6 8-11
10 myotome

65 6466 65.4 64-68



o1

/ B.belcheri
] ]
AnusJ | A A
myotome
' 64 - 68 64 - 66 rostrum
caudal fin
. .3
Sranchioc.tona r.ialayana 'ebb
I
10, [
average range  average range
1 1 71 % (irﬁm.f 15 (ZrT(])mjl
2 208.5 00-218 212 199-234
3 Anus 60.4 56-63 61.4 51-69
4 2 — 2 —
5
| Midatriopore 10. 3 10-10*5 10 10-10.!
6 Atriopore
1 V , ,
Atriopore 0.59 C.54  0.5-0.5E
7 myotome / Atriopore
27.8 27-28 27. 6. 26-28
myotome Atriopore
-anus 16 16.2  16-17
9 myotome Anus
1 8 8 7-8

10 myotome A 51.8  51-52 51 50-52




52

3 .malayana ! 1
| 0 ..
24 . . . 1 20 .. )
"rostrum caudal fin

4
Bpigonichthys cultellus Betel'S

LA L.

. average range  average range
1 wamnm, ﬁﬁﬂg £ 9-14 )
2 231 223-253 240 8 232-248
3 Anus 24.6 22-26 24.8 22-28
4 2.9 2.1-3.0 3 -
¥

V Midatricpore 861 7191 8 -
6 Atriopore

Atriopore 038 (.3-0.45 036 0.33-9.4
|7 myotonie  Atriopore
3l - 3C.8 30-31

3 myotome  Atriopore-

anus 13.5 13-14 13.5 13-15
¢ myotome  Anus

lx)

9 8-10 8 —
myotome 53.5 52-54  52.3 52-53
gonad segment 9
B.cultelius

n V «
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4. (D istribution)
182 89 '
Dredge Amphioxus 3 species 14
( 24)
3 species Branchiostoma belcherilin
25 species
1
, (grey medium sand)
( J
Amphioxus 3 species
Amphioxus
Amphioxus ( 26)
Amphioxus Amphioxus
, ! ( 6)
Branchiostoma belcheri 4 - 14
25.6 C - 28.1 °C 31.82 § - 3413 §
238 ml/1 - 499 1/1
Branchiostoma malayana
5- 33 2
( 25) (muddy

sand) Epigonichthys cultellus 1



5h

27.28°C 28*1 ¢ 31.82560 32.29 M0 ?
1 3.90 nl/l 4.75 nil/l

Bpigonichthys euitellus

32 - 60 5
E, cultc-llus Yt "Muus Trap" % mesh size
21.4 0 1 , 25.67 0 1 , 26.4 0
26.5°C 27.28 C 3229 1° 1
335~ 33T 1.42 mI/]--
4.75 n I/l 7t I ?
475 nl/l

Latitude Longitude
Amphioxus 1



Sampling
Station

100G

1006

1007
1003

1C11
IC14
1018
1019
1020

1024
1025

1031

109¢
1091

station

359

35¢

373
361

360
344
341
341
34c

325
400

417

395
395

Muddy sand, with
shell-g-ravel
Clayer coarse sand
to gravel

andy nud

Medium coarse
brown sand (Anphi-
oxus sand)

andy mud.

Grey medium sand
Loose brown sand
Fine grey sand
Medium sand with
clay

Light muddy sand
Light muddy sand

Light clayer and
Muddy sand
Muddy sand

Brown sand

Smith-Mc¢ Mouse

Intyre0
No/l in

10

10

10

39

47

19
1C

27
10

10

59

Amphioxus

Trap

D W -

Species of
Lancelets

E,cultellus

B.belcheri 1
Ddbelcheri

B.belcheri
E,cultellus
B.belcheri
B,belcheri
B.belcheri

E.cultellus 1
B.belcheri
B,malayafta

E.cultellus

E.,cultellus
L.malayana.
B.belcheri



Sampling
Station

1000
1006
1007
100G
1011
1014
1018
1019
1020
1024

1025
1025
1031

1090

T orT

station \V,

399
392
373
361
360
344
341
34i
3do

325

400
400

417

395
395

26.39
25.52
27.41
27.62
21.4C
27.64
27.49
27.49
20.45
27.68
27.20
27.20
25.67
23.05
20.05

mi

33.49
3713
32.75
32.50
33.73
32.77
32.03
32.03
33.49
32.47

32.29
32.29

33.66
31.02
31.02

ml/1

2.70
2.30
3.09
4.70
2,66
"99
2.90
2.9

1.42
3.53

4.75
4.75

3.05
3.90
3.90

56

Species of

N
Lancelots "

E.cultellus
L.belcheri
J.belcheri
B.helcheri
E.cultellus
3.belcheri
3.belcheri
3.belcheri
E.cultellus
D.belcheri
E.malavana
E.cultellus
E,cultellus
3.maluyana
E.cultellus



*

S

1006

1007
10GG
1
1011
1C14
1018

1019

1020
1024

i
11025

1031
1090
1091

I
", Station
* .
2 Latitude Longitude 1
0 0 n %/ 1
1000 399 7°4l 30*N-7°3C/ 32" N 98°23 18 E—90023* 7 E Smith
Muus
Il | 2 0 .
39G C°l4 50 N-C 14 53/N 90°15 16 E-90 15 16 E Smith
370 ¢ 13’ 40 N-8°13 42/N 0811 26 E-90°11 12 E Smith
361 8 43 29" N-8°43 34 N 98011/ /14 E-?C0 Smith
360 §°42 4§zhl 97057/4{/E Muu
3aa o 04 12N et 127,/05 E Smith
341 9°2J oé/N-9°26 27 N 9o 15 05 E-90°15 34 E Smith
341 9028//26 N-9 28" 30 N 90007/ /26 E-9¢°0 lith
Muus
[l / If
340 9°28 31 N 97 57 36 E Muus
7 v [l 0o ''// A ]
325 9 307 177N-9°3G 02 N 90 23 15 E-90°23 22 E Smith
I/ [
9°37 53 N 90 23 22 E Muus
/B /A 0. /1 T .
400 7 43 45 N-T 43 36 N 90°34 40 E-98°34 22 E Snith
/1l |
7 437 34 N 90°34 20 E Muus
[l 0./ ﬁ
417 71°20 43 N 90 42 01 E Muus
[ /I .
395 7 55 46 N 90°53 20 E Smith
_1
*S1 Sampling station

* 2

Station

57

Araphioxus

Gears
Araphioxus

Mc-Intyre
Trap
Mc-Intyre
Mc-Intyre
Mc-Intyre
Trap
Mc-Intyrel
M c-Intyrei
Mc-Intyres
Trap

Trap
Mc-Intyre
Trap
Mc-Intyre

Trap |

1
Mc—ntyre 1

Trap
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